

**LOWER BADGER MILL CREEK SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR, PHASE 3**

CONTRACT NO. 7292

DATE: 5/6/16

Item	Quantity	S & L Underground and Trucking, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>						
10704.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$27,500.00	\$52,400.00	\$168,500.00
20109.0 - FINISH GRADING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$24,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,337.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,849.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	450.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$16.50	\$6.50	\$14.24
20218.0 - CRUSHED STONE - TON	3750.00	\$12.40	\$46,500.00	\$14.25	\$15.75	\$15.20
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$180.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$76.00	\$300.00	\$435.00
21014.0 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	11.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$330.00
21022.0 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	5365.00	\$1.10	\$5,901.50	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20
21023.0 - SILT FENCE - REMOVE & RESTORE - LF	5365.00	\$0.25	\$1,341.25	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
21064.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B - ORGANIC - SY	11505.00	\$1.25	\$14,381.25	\$1.30	\$1.30	\$1.30
50201.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - CY	125.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$126.00
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - TF	5177.00	\$0.01	\$51.77	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.10
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	15.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$254.00
50304.0 - 15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - LF	1167.00	\$73.00	\$85,191.00	\$63.00	\$61.88	\$92.65
50305.0 - 18 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - LF	4010.00	\$87.00	\$348,870.00	\$77.00	\$87.57	\$141.50
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	17.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$56.00	\$35.00	\$22.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	11.00	\$3,135.00	\$34,485.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,520.00	\$6,258.00
50702.0 - 5' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	12.00	\$4,250.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,072.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,489.00
50797.0 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	9.00	\$535.00	\$4,815.00	\$210.00	\$765.00	\$223.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) UNDISTRIBUTED - EACH	3.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$760.00	\$500.00	\$663.00
90070.0 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
90071.0 - SALVAGE TOPSOIL - TF	5177.00	\$2.80	\$14,495.60	\$3.60	\$2.30	\$21.00
90072.0 - TOPSOIL PLACEMENT - FARMLAND - TF	1860.00	\$7.00	\$13,020.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$15.10
90073.0 - TOPSOIL PLACEMENT - GENERAL - TF	3317.00	\$2.00	\$6,634.00	\$2.80	\$2.50	\$3.07
90074.0 - INSTALL AND REMOVE TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY - EACH	1.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,720.00
90075.0 - SUN TERRACE SEEDING - TF	3267.00	\$2.25	\$7,350.75	\$0.40	\$1.49	\$2.96
90076.0 - TEMPORARY SEEDING - TF	1860.00	\$2.00	\$3,720.00	\$0.25	\$0.98	\$1.94
90077.0 - INFILTRATION SEEDING - TF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.80	\$6.95	\$13.85
90078 - REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE - EACH	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,530.00
<b>33 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$710,068.12</b>	<b>\$741,079.60</b>	<b>\$745,100.09</b>	<b>\$1,324,270.16</b>